Isate synd Langestop 2140 of the ATJ SCOTT MEADOWS, ALSO KNOWN AS MTL SCOTT PINES IN THE SALL OF A STANDARD FORMIE - A GREEMENT FOR SALL OF PROPERTY diverses in the standard of the source of the sou

CIATION, as Trustee and as creditor, in compliance with federal laws. 2020 (Depth of December 2010) governments and the county of Klamath, State of Oregon, 1. Seller agrees to sell to Buyer, and Buyer agrees to purchase from Seller, real property located in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows: Lot(s), Block(s): <u>December 2010</u> (December 2010) (Sector 2010) (Sector

Page 31676

said Declaration were fully set forth herein, a particular interaction and an anti-The following disclosures are being made in compliance with the Truth in Lending Act.

PERCENTAGE RATE	PID 10 JUNIOR SHOP OF HER	Financed	Payments	Total Sale Price
ni tradi gao shtat unit gao shtat ni ni realey savisatuber na vov' ni realey savisatuber na vov' na vi kint an savis ni kina ne (10) days atres such lion	The dollar propagator "The dollar op and the second	Credit provided	have paid offen	The total cost of your purchase on credit, including your downpayment of
it want an Itemization	S. S. S. L. Course	nion in this was	1/2 Wildes when we want	\$ <u>3300.00</u> \$14,571.60
Your payment schedule will b	erange, sidt rolsmat to ngi	with Buyer shall not cell first	<ol> <li>Dis viscos ados actualismos actualizadas a substativa a contra la contractiva actualizadas actualismos actualizadas actualismos actualizadas actualismos actualizadas actualizadas actualismos actualizadas actualinte actualizada</li></ol>	Meri Matanakan Perjana Si Perjanakan Perjanakan
a boosiq notifianco i, al finte aute ont nodiv teorota bao tr of Security: You are giving a secu	but, el submos pri encitacitat cionter lo atrevallaten enci- rity interest in:	exit the to react and norms of the top of top	ants Guly 137	1995
the goods or prop publication date to heave of a noted bian teacher and see your contract decuments for and prepayment refunds and ne	eriy being purchased, misson a ni bun moing a spatial ng ba Pesistni yan milantaxan sain many additional information ab	may with any relation of the second s	ill not be entitled to a re	nalty fund of part of the finance charge, the scheduled date,

ut to sensitive to the realizant

1 subtract the unpaid balance shall be paid in 120 equal monthly installments of 120 equal monthly installed and on the same day of each month there exists of 120 equal monthly installed and on the same day of each month there exists of 120 equal monthly installed and on the same day of each month there exists of 120 equal monthly installed and on the same day of 120 equal monthly installed and exists of 120 equal monthly i of said unpaid principal balance and interest shall be paid, and on the same day of each month thereatted like installment shall be paid until the total unpaid principal balance and interest have been paid in full. Interest to begin to accrue on the state day of day of day of day of day of shall be paid until the total and on the same day of each monthly payment date. The number of years required to complete payment in accordance with the terms herewith is developed without penalty on the monthly payment date. The number of years required to complete payment in accordance with the terms herewith is developed without penalty on the monthly payment, the provisions in Paragraph 17 on the reverse side here-ment in accordance with the terms herewith is developed to any default, delinquency or similar charges in the event of a late payment, the provisions in Paragraph 17 on the reverse side here-ment in accordance charge (interest) which is uncarned as of the date of said prepayment. The super shall have the right to pay in advance the unpaid balance of this contract as was hereinabove provided and obtain a partial refund of any prepaid finance charge (interest) which is uncarned as of the date of said prepayment. The super is rights hereunder, After acquired property, which becomes affixed as part of said real property, will be subject to said security interest. The adverse of having any notice to Buyer may be given to Buyer at the address stated in this Agreement or at any address subsequently delivered to Seller in writ-pose of having any notice mailed to Buyer. Any notices of change of address stated in this Buyer's payment by Buyer upon said change, certified to the notices or demands provided to permitted hereunder shall be in writing, and shall be served either personally or by certified mail, postage prepaid shall not apply to Paragraph 5 hereof.

retum receipt requested. Notice shall be deemed given seven (7) days after placed in the mail as set forth above. The provisions of this paragraph shall not apply to Paragraph 5 hereof. 5. You (Buyer) have the option to cancel your contract or Agreement of Sale by notice to the Seller until midnight of the fourteenth day following the signing of the contract or Agreement? If you did not receive a Property Report prepared pursualt to the rules and regulations of the Office of Inter-State Land Sales Registration, U.S. Department of Housing and Urbail Development. In advance of your signing the contract or Agreement, the contract or Agreement of Sale may be 6. Buyer acknowledges that he has received, read and understood and signed a copy of this Agreement and also received, read and understood and copy of the following: (CHECK WHERE APPLICABLE) and to use printing and understood a

Subdivision Public Report and Permit

orther globes to that a diffusive set of the set of the

THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IS INCONSISTENT WITH THE DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FEDERAL TRUTH IN LENDING ACT escind this transaction without any penalty or obligation within <u>T</u> rescind this transaction without any penalty or obligation within <u>T</u> calendar days from the date of execution of this Agreement by the Buyers herein as required by the Laws of the State of California and the California Department of Real Estate, Notification of such rescission must be made in writing by notifying MT. SCOTT PROPER-Rescission Rights.

Buyer has read and understands all of the terms and provisions stated on the reverse side hereof and Buyer and Seller agree that all such terms provisions are incorporated herein by reference and are fully a part of this agreement. and -93-96

WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement the day and year first above written.					n.
	, ,	1000 - IU	along allang	THE BANK OF CALIFORNIA,	

	Buyer	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,	
Joshalan (Man	Buyer	a national banking association, as Trustee	
white the second	Buyer	By CIMULACE	
Sciler's initials	Buyer	Title	
WHITE and GREEN: BANK OF CALIFORNIA CANARY: DI	EVELOPER		elle

GOLDENROD: BUYER AT TIME OF SIGNING

5

11-50-324:1:48 BCAD

8/Real property taxes for the current fiscally car levied against the lot described herein shall be prorated to the date of this Agreement. Buyer shall be responsible for and shall be responsed to the date of this Agreement. Buyer shall constitute a breach of this contract, and Selfer may, at its option exercise all super shall be responsed to its approach to fail by Buyer of all sums due hereunder and the surrender to Seller of this Agreement for cancellation, Seller shall execute a trustee screaments, restrictions and rights of way now of record along with all other thaters specified in this Agreement and to all matters done caused on created by Auyer affecting tile thereto. At Buyer's cleation and at Buyer's expense. Seller shall furnish to Buyer a policy of tile insurance issued by a reliable title company showing tile to suid property vested in Buyer's expense. Seller shall furnish to Buyer a policy of tile before specified and those done, made, caused or created by Buyer. 24.00 before specified and those done, made, caused or created by Buyer.

Buyer further understands that the property being purchased herein by Buyer does not include the purchase of any oil, gas and other mineral and Buyer entitling the Buyer of a deed as provided for herein, there shall further appear upon the face of said deed this waiver of surface entry. 10. Buyer shall keep; preserve and maintain said property in good order and condition; Buyer shall not commit or permit waste of said property; and

Buyer shall comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions, restrictions, easements, right and rights of way relating to or affecting said property.

1. Seller shall have the right at all reasonable times to inspect said property, and Buyer shall allow Seller to inspect the same upon Seller's request. 12. Buyer shall not declare nor attempt to declare a homestead upon nor select said property as a homestead nor attempt to record any declaration of homestead upon said property during the term of this Agreement.

13. All improvements made to or placed on said property by Buyer shall be and become a part of said property. Buyer agrees that until payment in full has been made or until Buyer has received written consent from Seller, Buyer will not commit waste or encumber said realty and during the periagrees to pay, and discharge any lieh or encumbrance on said realty that is made, done, caused or created by him of any kind and nature. Buyer that is made, done, caused or created by him within ten (10) days after such lien or encumbrance is placed thereon.

14. No representations, agreements or warranties, whether express or implied, not herein expressly set forth have been made by Seller to or with Buyer. Buyer acknowledges that no persons have had nor now have any authority to make any representations, agreements or warranties, whether express or implied, binding upon Seller not expressly set forth herein and that, if any such representations, agreements or warranties were made or time and are not herein expressly set forth each every and all thereof are of the form or differ. This Agreements or warranties herein between given and are not herein expressly set forth, each, every and all thereof are of no force or effect. This Agreement is the only agreement between Seller and Buyer, and all prior or contemporaneous negotiations are merged herein and supersede hereby.

5. Until all sums due under this agreement have been paid in full, Buyer shall not sell, assign or transfer this Agreement or any right, title, or interest herein without first obtaining the written consent of Seller, and any attempt so to do shall be of no force or effect.

16. Any payments made by Buyer to Seller may be applied by Seller in payment of or on account of any obligation or liability of Buyer to Seller, and the application of such payments by Seller shall be conclusive upon Buyer.

17. Time is of the essence of this Agreement, and full performance by the Buyer of all his obligations hereunder is and shall be a condition precedent to his right to a conveyance hereunder; and should default be made (a) in the payment of any installments of principal and interest when the same become due, or (b) in the repayment after deniand of any amounts herein agreed to be repaid, or (c) in the observance or performance of any other become due, or (b) in the repayment after demand of any amounts herein agreed to be repaid, or (c) in the observance or performance of any other obligation hereunder, and any such default is not cured within forty-five (45) days after receipt by Buyer of written notice by Seller, then this Agreement on the part of the parties shall be deemed automatically cancelled and terminated, at Seller's option; and in the event of such cancellation where the amount paid herein by Buyer is less than fifteen Percent (15%) of the purchase price (excluding any interest), the amount paid herein may be retained by Seller as liquidated damages, the parties agreeing that it would be impractical and extremely difficult to fix such damages. If, in the event the amount paid by Buyer is in excess of Fifteen Percent (15%) of the purchase price, exclusive of interest, then Seller shall refund to Buyer damages, whichever is greater. damages, whichever is greater.

As an allemative remedy to Seller, upon default by Buyer in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any agreement hereun-As an alternative remedy to Seller, upon default by Buyer in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any agreement hereun-der, all sums secured hereby shall be immediately due and payable at the option of Seller. In the event of default, Seller may execute a written notice of such default and of its election to cause to be sold the herein described property to satisfy the obligations hereof and shall cause such notice to be recorded in the office of the County Recorder of the County of Klamath, Oregon: Notice of sale having been giving as then required by law and not fixed by it in said notice of sale, either as a whole or in parcels and in such order as it may determine, at public auction to the highest bidder for cash in lawful indice of sale, and from time to time thereafter may postpone such sale of all or a portion of said property by public announcement at such time and place of sale, and from time to time thereafter may postpone such sale by public announcement at the time fixed by the preceding post-recitals in such deed of any matters of facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. May person, including Seller or Buyer, may purchase at such sale. After deducing all costs, fees and expenses of Seller, including cost of the evidence of tile and reasonable attorney's fees in connection with the sale, Seller shall apply the proceeded of the sale to payment of the following items in the following order: (1) All sums expended by Seller in the fact, Seller shall apply the proceeded of the sale to payment of the following items in the following order: (1) All sums expended by Seller in the fact, Seller shall apply the proceeded of the sale to payment of the following items in the following order: (1) All sums expended by Seller inder the dems hereof, not then repaid with accrued interest at 10% per annum; (2) all other sums then secured hereby; (3) and the remainder, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled, thereis it here to payment of the collowing items in

18. Buyer and Seller agree that in the event Seller cancels Buyer's rights hereunder. Buyer will, at the option and upon the demand of Seller, execute in favor of and deliver to Seller, a good and sufficient Quitclaim Deed to the said realty; and this acceptance by Seller shall operate as a full release of all Buyer's, obligations hereunder, Buyer and Seller further agree that in the event Buyer rescinds this agreement through the buyer's right of option and upon the demand of Seller, execute in favor of and deliver to Seller a good and sufficient Quitclaim Deed to the said realty; and the receipt of said notice of recission, Buyer will, at the option and upon the demand of Seller, execute in favor of and deliver to Seller a good and sufficient Quitclaim Deed to said realty; and this accep-to Purcease of the Seller shall operate as a full release of all Buyer's obligation hereunder.

19. Buyer and Seller agree that this agreement will become binding upon the Buyer and Seller two (2) days after the deposit in the U.S. mail of notice of acceptance addressed to the Buyer in accordance with the provisions of paragraph 4 hereof, with postage prepaid.

20. Each of the signed copies hereof shall be deemed a duplicate original, and this Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the successors and assigns of each of the parties hereto.

21. This Agreement is made by Seller as Trustee under a Declaration of Trust and Buyer's recourse against Seller shall be limited solely to the assets of the trust estate and not the assets of Seller in any other capacity of the proposal strength and the solely to the

22. Developer herein has installed the interior roads in the Mt. Scott subdivision. Buyer hereby agrees that neither Developer or Seller has any fur-

22. Developer herein has installed the interior roads in the Mt, Scott subdivision, Buyer hereby agrees that neuter Developer or Scher has any lutter responsibility in any manner in connection therewith the interview of the subdivision herein by having erected the necessary electrical power poles to allow a hook, up by Buyer to said electrical, facilities furnished to the subdivision herein by having erected the necessary electrical power poles to allow a hook, up by Buyer to said electrical, facilities furnished to the subdivision herein by having erected the necessary electrical power poles to allow a hook, up by Buyer to said electrical, facilities furnished to the subdivision herein by having erected the necessary electrical power poles to allow a subdivision and any other further costs, fees or charges including, but not limited to hook, up charges, monthly fees, membership fees, maintenance costs or the like shall be the sole and exclusive obligation of Buyer herein. It is further understood and agreed that the electrical facilities required to be furnished to the subdivision shall be furnished no hater than one hundred and twenty (120) days after the last to the isotherism is sold. It is further agreed by Buyer that Developer and Seller shall not be obligated in any other manner in regard to the electrical installation or maintenance. by terminication the subdivision and by interpretent the shall not be obligated in any other manner in regard to the electrical installation or maintenance relating to the subdivision herein or the providing at such time as hereinabove set forth, of said electricity to the subdivision.

24. Buyer understands and agrees that any and all claims, suits, actions or arbitration shall take place only in the appropriate Court in the City and/or County of San Francisco, California.

Buyer has read and understands all of the terms and provisions stated in this Agreement for Sale of Property, and all such terms and provisions hereof are fully a part of this contract STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Filed for record at request of Wynwood Agency, Inc. the 20th day of A.D., 19 95 <u>November</u> at 11:49 o'clock M., and duly recorded in Vol. M95 of Deeds on Page <u>31676</u> Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk FEE \$35.00 By muette Mueller